   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-497-6377 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com •  RevD_0308
1
VF230C
XO Low Jitter 3.3V
5x7mm SMD, LVPECL / LVDS
750KHz to 800MHz
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
Frequency

Gross Leak MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Cond. C
Testing
How to Order
—VF230C  — FREQUENCY, MHz
     Temperature Range
Code Specification
A 0°C to +70°C
B -40°C to +85°C*
Output Logic
Code Specification
A 45/55% LVDS
B 40/60% LVDS
C 45/55% PECL
D 40/60% PECL
         Stability
Code Specification
A ±100 ppm
B ±50 ppm
C ±25 ppm
D ±20 ppm
       Tristate
T Tristate
N Non-Tristate
   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-497-6377 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com •  RevD_0308
4
VF230C
XO Low Jitter 3.3V
5x7mm SMD, LVPECL / LVDS
750KHz to 800MHz
Parameter Specification
Shock MIL-STD 883, Method 2002, Cond. B (1500 peak g, 0.5 ms
duration, ½ sine wave, 5 shocks in 6 planes)
Humidity Resistant to 85º R.H. at 85ºC
Vibration MIL-STD 883, Method 2007, Cond. A (20-2000 Hz of 0.06” d.a.
or 20 Gs, whichever is less)
Leak MIL STD 883, Method 1014, Cond. A1 and C1
Case Hermetically sealed ceramic LCC
Pads 60 microinch of gold over nickel
Marking Epoxy ink or laser engraved
Resistance to solvents MIL STD 202, Method 215
Pin # Connection
1 Tristate
2 N/C
3 Ground
4 Output 1: Q
5 Output 2: Q
6 +VDD
Environmental and Mechanical Conditions